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January 9, 1998 

Florida Public Service Comml11lon 
2640 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tollahaesoo, Florida 32399·0860 
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Re: Docket No. $71403-TI • In ro: Complaint of Robert A . Butterworth, 
Attorney General, and the Cltltens of tho State of Florida, by end through 
Jack Shreve, Public Counaol. egainat LCI International for slamn;!:1g 
David Howe In violation of Ruao 26-4. 118, F .A.C. 

Dear Ms. Bay6· 

Enclosed ere the original and 15 coplee of LCI's Notice of Intent to Request 
Specifie.d Confidential Clalllficatlon end Request for Temporary Protective Order to 
be filed in the above dockot. 

ACK 
AFA 

- I have enclosed an extra copy of the above document for you to stamp and 
-~'.;;;.e~tu,rn to me. Plea•e contact me II you have any questions. Thank you for your 
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assistance. 
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Enclosures 
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WAS~ 

ar~L_ 

Sincerely. 

rm~ 
Joseph A. McGlothlin 
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' • • ORIGINAL 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBliC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Complaint of Robert A. 
Butterworth, Attorney General, end 
the Citizens of the State of Florida, 
by end through J.eok Shreve, Publl:; 
Counsel, egelnat LCI lnternetlonel 
for alemming Oavld Howe In violation 
of Rule 26-4.118, F.A.C. 

Docket ~o . 9 71 403· Tl 

Filed: January 9, 1998 

LCI'S NOnCE OF INTENT TO REQUEST 
SPECIFIED CONRDENnAL CLASSIFICAnON 

AND 8£0UE8I FOR TEMPORARY PRQTECDY£ OBPEB 

Pursuant to Rule 25-22.006(6)(c), Florida Admlnlatratlvo Code, and Section 

364.183, Florida Statutes, LCI International Telecom Corp. (LCI) files this Notice of 

Intent to Request Specified Confidential Clasalflcatlon and Request tor Temporary 

Protective Order. 

1. On December 9, 1997, the Office of the Public Counsel (CIPCI and the 

Attorney General of the State of Florida (AGI jointly served their Firat Request for 

Production of Documents on LCI. 

2. Certain documents and Information requeated by OPC end AG ore subject 

to privilege, or are confidential end proprietary under Florida Statutes. Section 

364.183, Florida Statutes, Rule 26-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, and rules 

governing dl~eovery. Accordingly, LCI Ia filln~ this Notice of Intent to Request 

Confidential aeaalficatlon. (Carte In documentaelao Include customer-specific account 

lnformetlon whlc" LCI Ia prohibited from dllcloalng. except pur~uant to the 

requirements of e subpoena or court order, by Section 384.24, Florida Stetutu. LCI 
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. ' • • 
haa informed OPC and AG that auch documentl will not be produced In the absence 

of aur.h requirements.) Thil proprietary Information includea, but Ia not limited to, 

trade secrets and Information Which, if disclosed, would harm LCI'a busineas 

operations or ita competitive poature and/or would harm ratepayers. LCI ala-:> moves 

for a Temporary Protective Order exempting these documents from Section 1 99.07. 

Florida StaMea. 

3. If Public Counsel or AG Informs LCI that either inte11ds to uae any of the 

confidantialandfor proprietary documents in a proceeding before the Commiss•on, LCI 

will file 11 Motion for Permanent Protective Order In which it will adoreu oach of the 

documents for which protection Ia aought with apeciflclty In accordance with Rule 25· 

22.006, Florida Administrative Code. 

WHEREFORE. LCI roqualtl tho Commission to enter 11 Temporary Protective 

Order exempting the following document• encompassed by OPC'a Firat Sot of 

Requests for Production of Documentl from Section 1 19.07. Florida Stetutoa. 

Documents bearing Batea Stamp Noa. 000001-000046, Inclusive; 000054: 

000067-000068; end 000066-000073, Inclusive. 
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/68eP A. McGfothlln 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman 
McWhirter, Raovea, McGlothlin. 

Davldaon, Rlef & Bakaa, P.A. 
117 South Gadaden Street 
TallaheUH, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (860) 222-2626 

Attorney for LCI International 
Telecom Corp 



• • 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of lCI'a foregoing Notice of 

Intent to Request Spedfted Conitdenua! Cla11fficatlon and Requ11t for Temporary 

Protective Order haa been fumlahod by United Statoa mall or hand delivery(•) thla 9th 

day of January, 1998. 

Cherloa J. Beck 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o Tho Florida l..ogltlatura 
111 Woat Madiaon Street, Room 812 
Tallahauee, Florida 32399·1400 

Michael A. Grose 
Assistant Attorney General 
Department of lo;al Affelra 
The r.epltol, PL-01 
T allahaaaeo, Florida 32399-1 060 

3 

John Bowman • 
Division of Lo!)al Service; 
Aorlda Public Service Commission 
26.0 Shumard Oak Bouloverd 
Room 390-M 
Tallahauee, Florida 32399-0860 
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